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WEB SITE
4 Military Families.com X X X X X X X X X X X X http://4militaryfamilies.com
A Million Thanks X X X www.amillionthanks.org
ACORN Housing X www.acornhousing.org
Air Force Aid Society X X www.afas.org
Alcoholics Anonymous X www.aa.org
AllRetailJobs.com X www.allretailjobs.com
Always A Soldier X www.military.com/hero/0,,WVC_AlwaysASoldier,00.html
America Supports You X X X X X X X X X X http://www.ourmilitary.mil/index.aspx
American Disability Association X X X X X http://24.73.188.198/
American Freedom Foundation X www.americanfreedomfoundation.org
American Legion X X X X X www.legion.org
American Red Cross X X www.arizonaredcross.org
AMVets X X X X www.amvets.org
A New Leaf * X X www.turnanewleaf.org
Any Soldier X www.anysoldier.com
Arizona Department of Economic Security * X X www.azdes.gov
Arizona Department of Veterans' Services * X X X X X X X X www.azdvs.gov
Arizona Spinal Cord Injury Association * X X X www.azspinal.org
Arizona National Guard * X X X X www.azguard.gov
Arizona Workforce Connection * X X X X X www.arizonaworkforceconnection.com
Armed Forces Foundation www.armedforcesfoundation.org
Army Aviation Association of America X www.quad-a.org
Army Civilian Personnel X http://acpol.army.mil/employment/index.htm
Army Emergency Relief X X www.aerhq.org
Army Wounded Warrior Program (AW2) X X X X X http://www.aw2.army.mil/
Association of the United States Army X X www.ausa.org
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WEB SITE
AZLawHelp.org * X www.azlawhelp.org
Blinded Veterans Association X X X X X X X X X www.bva.org
Brain Injury Association of Arizona * X X www.biaaz.org
Career Command Post X www.careercommandpost.com
Catholic Charities  * X X www.catholiccharitiesaz.com
CAUSE X www.cause-usa.org
Center for Minority Veterans X http://www1.va.gov/centerforminorityveterans/
Center for Women Veterans X http://www1.va.gov/womenvet/
Child Care Resource & Referral  *  X www.azchildcare.org
Child Crisis Center * X X X X www.childcrisis.org/frc
Children of Fallen Soldiers Relief Fund X www.cfsrf.org
Chrysalis  * X www.chrysalis-shelter.org
Coalition of Troop Support X X X X www.cotsupport.org
Coalition to Salute America's Heroes X X X X X X X X http://saluteheroes.org
Community Bridges  * X www.communitybridgesaz.org
Community Information and Referral * X www.cirs.org
DANTES - (Defense Activities for Non-trad.Ed. Support) X X X X www.dantes.doded.mil
Defenders of Freedom X http://defendersoffreedom.us
Dept. of Navy Civilians Human Resources X https://chart.donhr.navy.mil
Directory of Veternas Service Organizations X http://www1.va.gov/vso/index.cfm?template=view
Disabled American Veterans X X X X X X www.dav.org
Family and Friends for Freedom Fund X X X X X www.injuredmarinesfund.org
Find Law ( Arizona Military Lawyers) * X http://lawyers.findlaw.com/lawyer/practicestate/Military-Law/Arizona

FirstGov.gov (USA.gov) X www.usa.gov
Fisher House Foundation X X X X X X X X www.fisherhouse.org
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WEB SITE
Forms and Records Request X http://www4.va.gov/vaforms/
Freedom Alliance X X X X X www.freedomalliance.org
Geriatrics and Extended Care X http://www1.va.gov/geriatricsshg/
GiBill.com X X X www.gibill.com
Give an Hour X www.giveanhour.org
Gold Stars Wives of America, Inc. X X X X www.goldstarwives.org
HadIt.com Veteran to Veteran X X X X www.hadit.com
Helmets to Hardhats X X X http://helmetstohardhats.org/
Helping Our Heroes Foundation X X X X X X X X X X www.hohf.org/links.htm
Heroes to Hometowns X X http://www.militaryhomefront.dod.mil/tf/heroestohometowns

Hire Veterans.com X www.hireveterans.com
Hire Vets First X X X X http://hirevetsfirst.dol.gov/
Homefront America, Inc X X X X X www.homefrontamerica.org
Homes for our Troops X X X X www.homesforourtroops.org
Homeless Veterans X X http://www1.va.gov/homeless/
Housing Our Communities X www.housingourcommunities.org
I'm Already Home.com X X www.imalreadyhome.com
Injured Marine Semper Fi Fund X www.semperfifund.org
Iraq War Veterans Organization X http://www.iraqwarveterans.org/about_us.htm
Jewish Family & Children's Services  * X www.jfcsaz.org
Job Accommodation Network X X www.jan.wvu.edu
Jobs4HR.com X http://jobs4hr.com
JobsInLogistics.com X www.jobsinlogistics.com
Lawyer Referral Service  * X www.lawyerfinders.org
Lawyers For Warriors X http://lawyersforwarriors.blogspot.com/
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WEB SITE
LocalCareers.com X http://localcareers.com
Military Connection X X X X http://www.militaryconnection.com/
Maricopa County Transportation  * X www.hsd.maricopa.gov/sts
Maricopa Workforce Connection  * X X www.hsd.maricopa.gov/mwc
Marines for Life X X X X X X X X X X https://www.m4l.usmc.mil
Mil2civ.com (Recruit Military) X http://mil2civ.com
Military Assistance Program Central X X X X http://osd.dtic.mil/mapsite/#gloss
Military Child Education Coalition X www.militarychild.org
Military Exits X X www.militaryexits.com
Military Family Program X X X X X www.carlisle.army.mil/usawc/dclm/joint.htm
Military Homefront X X X X X X X X www.militaryhomefront.dod.mil
Military Job Zone X www.militaryjobzone.com
Military OneSource X X X X X X X X X X www.militaryonesource.com
Military Order of the Purple Heart X X X X www.purpleheart.org
Military Severely Injured Center Support X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X http://www.militaryhomefront.dod
Military Spot X X X X X X X X http://militaryspot.com
Military Spouse Career Center X X X X www.military.com/spouse1
Military Spouse Resource X X www.milspouse.org
Military Stars X www.militarystars.com
Military.com X X X X www.military.com
Military Youth on the Move X http://apps.mhf.dod.mil
National Amputation Foundation X X X X www.nationalamputation.org
National Association for Uniformed Services X www.naus.org
National Center for PTSD X X X www.ncptsd.va.gov
National Domestic Violence Hotline X www.ndvh.org
National Military Family Association X X X X X X X X www.nmfa.org
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WEB SITE
National Resource Directory X X X X X X X X www.nationalresourcedirectory.gov
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline X www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org
National Veterans Foundation X X X X X X X X X X X X X X www.nvf.org
National Veterans Legal Services Program X www.nvlsp.org
National Veterans Training Institute X X X X www.nvti.cudenver.edu
Navy-Marine Corps Relief Society X X www.nmcrs.org
New Song  * X www.thenewsongcenter.org
Old War Dogs X www.oldwardogs.us
Operation Family Fund X X X X X X X X X www.operationfamilyfund.org
Operation Hero Miles X http://www.fisherhouse.org/programs/heroMiles
Project We Remember  * X X X www.projectweremember.org
Operation Military Kids X X www.operationmilitarykids.org
Ourfallensoldier.com X X http://ourfallensoldier.com
Paralyzed Veterans of America X X X X X X X X X X X www.pva.org
Patriot Guard Riders X http://patriotguard.org
Pentagon Federal Credit Union Foundation X X X X X www.pentagonfoundation.org
Phoenix Workforce Connection  * X X www.phoenix.gov/phxwc
Pro BonoProgram Listing X http://www.abanet.org/legalservices/probono/directory/arizona.html

Quintessential Careers X www.quintcareers.com
REALifelines X www.dol.gov/vets/REALifelines/index.htm
Safe Harbor X X X X X X X X X X X www.npc.navy.mil/CommandSupport/SafeHarbor
Save the Family  * X X www.savethefamily.org
SBA Veterans Business Development X www.sba.gov/vets
Scholarships for Military Children X X www.militaryscholar.org
Sesame Street X www.sesamestreet.org/tlc
Snowball Express X www.snowballexpress.org
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WEB SITE
Social Security Administration X X www.socialsecurity.gov
Sojourner Center  * X www.sojournercenter.org
Soldier's Angels X www.soldiersangels.org
Special Operations Warrior Foundation X www.specialops.org
TAOnline.com X X www.taonline.com
TAPS (Tragedy Assistance Program for Survivors) X X X X X X www.taps.org
TERROS, Inc.  * X X www.terros.org
The Military Family Network X X www.emilitary.org
Transitional Living Communities  * X www.transitionalliving.org
Tricare X X www.tricare.osd.mil
U.S. Dept. of Labor-VETS X X X X X www.dol.gov/vets
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs X X X X X X X X X X www.va.gov
U.S. Vets X www.usvetsinc.org
United Service Organization X X www.uso.org
United States Welcome Home Foundation X X X X X www.uswelcomehome.org
United States Wounded Soldiers Foundation X X X X www.uswoundedsoldiers.com
United We Serve X X http://www.unitedweservemil.org/
University of Arizona X http://studentaffairs.arizona.edu/programs/vets/
University of Phoenix X www.uopxmilitary.com
USA Cares X X X X X X www.usacares.us
USA JOBS X http://usajobs.opm.gov
Valle del Sol, Inc.  * X www.valledelsol.com
Valley Hope Association  * X www.valleyhope.org
Vet Center X www.vetcenter.va.gov
Veterans and Families Coming Home X X X X X www.veteransandfamilies.org
Veterans of Foreign Wars X X X X X X X www.vfw.org
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Child Crisis Center/Operation Family Support 
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WEB SITE
VetJobs.com X www.vetjobs.com
Vetsuccess X www.vetsuccess.gov
Wounded Soldiers X X www.woundedsoldiers.net
Wounded Warrior Project X X X X X X X X X X X www.woundedwarriorproject.org

* Denotes Arizona/Maricopa County specific resource
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